QP7C271
  July 31, 2008
2945 Oakmead Village Ct, Santa Clara, CA 95051 • Phone: (408) 737-0992 • Fax: (408) 736—8708 • Internet: www.qpsemi.com
32K x 8 Power-Switched and Reprogrammable PROM
Features
• 5V ±10% VCC, commercial, industrial and military • Direct replacement for Cypress
PROMs
• Windowed Packages available for re-programmability • Direct replacement for bipolar PROMs

minimum dose (UV intensity x exposure time of 25 Wsec/cm2. For an ultraviolet lamp with a 12
mW/cm2 power rating, the exposure time would be approximately 35 minutes. These PROMs need to
be within 1 inch of the lamp during erasure. Permanent damage may result if the PROM is exposed to
high-intensity UV light for an extended period of time.
7258 Wsec/cm2 is the recommended maximum dosage.
Programming Information:
The QP7C271 programs using the same programming algorithm as Cypress 7C271.  A variety of
programming equipment currently supports the Cypress Algorithm.  QP Semiconductor has verified
that the devices program on Data I/O Unisite and on a programmer supplied by EETools.
Ordering Information
Temp
Range
tAA
ns
Part Number Package Mil-Std-1835 Generic
Commercial 25 QP7C271-25JC 32-Lead PLCC - Commercial
Commercial 25 QP7C271-25PC 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Commercial
Commercial 25 QP7C271-25WC 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Commercial
Commercial 30 QP7C271-30JC 32-Lead PLCC - Commercial
Commercial 30 QP7C271-30PC 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Commercial
Commercial 30 QP7C271-30WC 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Commercial
Commercial 35 QP7C271-35JC 32-Lead PLCC - Commercial
Commercial 35 QP7C271-35PC 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Commercial
Commercial 35 QP7C271-35WC 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Commercial
Commercial 45 QP7C271-45JC 32-Lead PLCC - Commercial
Commercial 45 QP7C271-45PC 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Commercial
Commercial 45 QP7C271-45WC 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Commercial
Commercial 55 QP7C271-55JC 32-Lead PLCC - Commercial
Commercial 55 QP7C271-55PC 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Commercial
Commercial 55 QP7C271-55WC 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Commercial
Industrial 25 QP7C271-25JI 32-Lead PLCC - Industrial
Industrial 25 QP7C271-25PI 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Industrial
Industrial 25 QP7C271-25WI 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Industrial
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
QP7C271
   QP SEMI, 2945 Oakmead Village Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 Page 8 of 9
Temp
Range
tAA
ns
Part Number Package Mil-Std-1835 Generic
Industrial 30 QP7C271-30JI 32-Lead PLCC - Industrial
Industrial 30 QP7C271-30PI 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Industrial
Industrial 30 QP7C271-30WI 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Industrial
Industrial 35 QP7C271-35JI 32-Lead PLCC - Industrial
Industrial 35 QP7C271-35PI 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Industrial
Industrial 35 QP7C271-35WI 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Industrial
Industrial 45 QP7C271-45JI 32-Lead PLCC - Industrial
Industrial 45 QP7C271-45PI 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Industrial
Industrial 45 QP7C271-45WI 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Industrial
Industrial 55 QP7C271-55JI 32-Lead PLCC - Industrial
Industrial 55 QP7C271-55PI 28-Lead 300-mil Plastic DIP - Industrial
Industrial 55 QP7C271-55WI 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Industrial
Military 35 5962-8981703XA 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 35 5962-8981703YA 28-Lead Windowed Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 35 5962-8981703ZA 32-Lead Windowed LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 35 5962-9316603MXA 28-Lead 300-mil CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 35 5962-9316603MYA 28-Lead Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 35 5962-9316603MZA 32-Lead LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 35 QP7C271-35DMB 28-Lead 300-mil CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 35 QP7C271-35KMB 28-Lead Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 35 QP7C271-35LMB 32-Lead LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 35 QP7C271-35QMB 32-Lead Windowed LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 35 QP7C271-35TMB 28-Lead Windowed Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 35 QP7C271-35WMB 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 45 5962-8981702XA 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 45 5962-8981702YA 28-Lead Windowed Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 45 5962-8981702ZA 32-Lead Windowed LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 45 5962-9316602MXA 28-Lead 300-mil CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 45 5962-9316602MYA 28-Lead Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 45 5962-9316602MZA 32-Lead LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 45 QP7C271-45DMB 28-Lead 300-mil CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 45 QP7C271-45KMB 28-Lead Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 45 QP7C271-45LMB 32-Lead LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 45 QP7C271-45QMB 32-Lead Windowed LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 45 QP7C271-45TMB 28-Lead Windowed Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 45 QP7C271-45WMB 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 55 5962-8981701XA 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 55 5962-8981701YA 28-Lead Windowed Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 55 5962-8981701ZA 32-Lead Windowed LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 55 5962-9316601MXA 28-Lead 300-mil CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 55 5962-9316601MYA 28-Lead Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 55 5962-9316601MZA 32-Lead LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 55 QP7C271-55DMB 28-Lead 300-mil CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
Military 55 QP7C271-55KMB 28-Lead Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 55 QP7C271-55LMB 32-Lead LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 55 QP7C271-55QMB 32-Lead Windowed LCC CQCC1-N32 Military
Military 55 QP7C271-55TMB 28-Lead Windowed Flatpack GDFP2-F28 Military
Military 55 QP7C271-55WMB 28-Lead 300-mil Windowed CerDIP GDIP4-T28 Military
* denotes Lead Free Lead Finish
In addition to those products listed above, QP Semiconductor supports Industrial Temperature Range, Source Control Drawing
(SCD), and custom package development for this product family.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.